
                   
 

          Oslo, 5th March 2021 
  

 
V film action HD – Change of Transponder 

 
 

V film action HD will move to a new transponder 15th March 2021. 
 
 
 
Old settings: 
 

Satellite: Thor 7 
Transponder: BSS40 
Downlink frequency: 12476 MHz 
Downlink polarisation: Horizontal 
Symbol rate: 30,0 Msym/sec 
FEC: 2/3 
DVB-S2, 8PSK, Pilot ON 
Transport Stream ID: 80 
 

 
 
New settings: 
 

Satellite: Thor 5 
Transponder: C11 
Downlink frequency: 11372 MHz 
Downlink polarisation: Vertical 
Symbol rate: 25,0 Msym/sec 
FEC: 3/4 
DVB-S2, 8PSK, Pilot OFF 
Transport Stream ID: 35 
 
 

Service parameters: 
 

Service Name Service ID PMT 
PID 

Video PID Audio 
PID 

DVB 
Subtitle 

PID 

ECM PID 

V film action HD 7947 524 1329 4215 swe 
4216 nor 
4217 dan 
4218 fin 

6603 swe 
6434 nor 
6600 dan 
6601 fin 

7573 

  
    

There will be a dual illumination period that ends 16th November 2021. 
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